District
Number

101806

101806

101806

101806

101806

District

RAUL
YZAGUIRRE
SCHOOLS
FOR SUCCESS

RAUL
YZAGUIRRE
SCHOOLS
FOR SUCCESS

RAUL
YZAGUIRRE
SCHOOLS
FOR SUCCESS

RAUL
YZAGUIRRE
SCHOOLS
FOR SUCCESS

RAUL
YZAGUIRRE
SCHOOLS
FOR SUCCESS

Campus
Number

101806001

101806042

101806101

101806102

Campus

HOUSTON T-
STEM AND
EARLY
COLLEGEH

HOUSTON
STEM AND
EARLY
COLLEGE MID

BROWNSVILLE
RAUL
YZAGUIRRE
STEM SC

ELITE STEM
PRI ACADEMY

Region

REGION 04:

HOUSTON

REGION 04:

HOUSTON

REGION 04:

HOUSTON

REGION 04:

HOUSTON

REGION 04:

HOUSTON

County

HARRIS

HARRIS

HARRIS

HARRIS

HARRIS

School
Type

District

High School

Middle School

Elementary

Elementary

Grades
Served

09-12

06 - 08

PK - 08

KG - 05

Alternate
Education

No

No

No

No

No

Number of
Students

1,330

277

303

400

350

%
Economically

Disadvantaged Students

95.0%

92.8%

96.0%

93.8%

97.1%

% LEP

65.2%

43.7%

61.7%

76.8%

72.0%

Overall
Rating

Not Rated: Declared State
of Disaster

Not Rated: Declared State
of Disaster

Not Rated: Declared State
of Disaster

Not Rated: Declared State
of Disaster

Not Rated: Declared State
of Disaster

US Congress TX House TX Senate

District

029

029

034

029

District

145

145

037

145

District

006

006

027

006

Campus Enrollment
Type

OPEN ENROLLMENT CHARTER SCHOOL

OPEN ENROLLMENT CHARTER SCHOOL

OPEN ENROLLMENT CHARTER SCHOOL

OPEN ENROLLMENT CHARTER SCHOOL




